THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA:4.A.7 AGENDA DATE: February 13, 2018
SUBJECT: Approval of Appointment of Amy Thomas and Rebecca Byars Clover to the Stanislaus County Behavioral Health Board		
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0075
and approvate Ayes: Supposes: Supposes: Supposes of Abstaining 1)X	ved by the following vote, ervisors: Olsen, Chiesa, Withrow, Monte ervisors: None r Absent: Supervisors: None Supervisor: None Approved as recommended Denied Approved as amended	, Seconded by Supervisor _ Olsen

ATTEST: ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:4.A.7
AGENDA DATE: February 13, 2018

CONSENT: 🔽

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Approval of Appointment of Amy Thomas and Rebecca Byars Clover to the Stanislaus County Behavioral Health Board

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

- Appoint Amy Thomas as a Supervisorial District Two representative to the Stanislaus County Behavioral Health Board to a term ending December 31, 2019.
- 2. Appoint Rebecca Byars Clover as a Supervisorial District One representative to the Stanislaus County Behavioral Health Board to a term ending December 31, 2020.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494